

**PEMBERTON AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI**

CHANGE ORDER

Order No.: Final Summary

Date: October 15, 2025

Agreement Date: December 18, 2024

Project: **PEMBERTON AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS**

OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Total Addition (+) \$1,464.00

Justification:

See attached summary change order spreadsheet for explanation of changes.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$198,109.00

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: \$228,879.00

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by \$1,464.00

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: \$230,343.00

Approvals required:

Requested by (CONTRACTOR): 

Recommended by (ENGINEER): 

Accepted by (OWNER): _____

Final Summary Change Order
Pemberton Avenue Drainage Improvements
City of Tupelo



Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Original Amount	Final Quantity	Add (Deduct)	Final Contract Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$22,500.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$23,500.00
3	Removal of Inlet	6	EA	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	6.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00
4	Removal of Pipes (All Type)(All Sizes)	407	LF	\$18.00	\$ 7,326.00	407.00	\$0.00	\$7,326.00
5	Removal of Fence (All Types)	200	LF	\$12.00	\$ 2,400.00	200.00	\$0.00	\$2,400.00
6	Removal of Concrete Driveway	42	SY	\$30.00	\$ 1,260.00	199.00	\$4,710.00	\$5,970.00
7	Roadway Repair	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00
8	42" x 29" CMP	142	LF	\$131.00	\$ 18,602.00	142.00	\$0.00	\$18,602.00
9	30" CMP	525	LF	\$110.00	\$ 57,750.00	525.00	\$0.00	\$57,750.00
10	Grate Inlet	3	EA	\$5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	3.00	\$0.00	\$16,500.00
11	Tupelo Standard Inlet (Single)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	0.65	-\$1,050.00	\$1,950.00
12	Tupelo Standard Inlet (Double)	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00
13	Inlet Modification	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00
14	Concrete Driveway	42	SY	\$80.00	\$ 3,360.00	199.00	\$12,560.00	\$15,920.00
15	Wood Fence	200	LF	\$26.00	\$ 5,200.00	200.00	\$0.00	\$5,200.00
16	Construction Fencing	612	LF	\$3.00	\$ 1,836.00	575.00	-\$111.00	\$1,725.00
17	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00
18	Solid Sodding	875	SY	\$5.00	\$ 4,375.00	1,400.00	\$2,625.00	\$7,000.00
19	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00
20	Removal of Trees	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$12,000.00
21	Pipe Modification	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
					\$211,609.00		\$18,734.00	\$230,343.00